04-05-2006

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2



U.S. DEF	PARTMENT	OF COMM	ERCE
United States	Patent and	Trademark	Office

103222169 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): adidas-Salomon AG Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: adidas-Salomon AG Internal Association Individual(s) Address: ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: P.O. Box 1120 Corporation- State: City: Herzogenaurach Other State: Citizenship (see guidelines) Germany Country: Germany Zip: D-91072 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship ____ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 04/02/200 Corporation Citizenship Germany ___ Assignment Merger __ Other_ Citizenship Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Corrective Assignment (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,278,591 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Name: ANGELO NOTARO 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Street Address: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD, SUITE 110 ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: ORANGEBURG a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ State: NEW YORK Zip: 10962-2100 Expiration Date _ Phone Number: (845) 359-7700 b. Deposit Account Number 14-1431 Fax Number: <u>(845) 359-7798</u> Authorized User Name Email Address: anotaro@notaromichalos.com 9. Signature: March 27, 2006 Signature Date _ Total number of pages including cover 🚼 Angelo Notaro sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

11/25/05 7:14 PAGE 004/006 Fax Server

		_	,	
TRAD	EMAF	RK ASS	IGNM	IENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/25/2005 900036701

~-		100101	77.45
~	JIMBA		TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship of the owner previously recorded on Reel 003169 Frame 0759. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "Georgia" was incorrectly clicked instead of "Germany" when identifying owner's citizenship...

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
adidas-Salomon AG		04/02/2004	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	adidas-Solomon AG
Street Address:	PO Box 1120
City:	Herzogenaurach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-91072
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2278591	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

845-359-7700

Email: Correspondent Name: anotaro@notaromichalos.com

Angelo Notaro

Address Line 1:

100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110

Address Line 4:

Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

J287-163

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110
Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

NAME: OF SUBMITTER: Angelo Notaro

Signature: /J287-163-AN/

Date: 11/25/2005

RightFax

Total Attachments: 1

source=J287-163-Correction-Explain#page1.tif

11/25/05 7:14 PAGE 005/006 Fax Server

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0198

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT : adidas-Salomon AG

REGISTRATION NO. : 2,278,591

SERIAL NO. : 74/653,303

FOR : Miscellaneous Design

DECLARATION OF ANGELO NOTARO

Angelo Notaro duly declares:

- 1. I am an attorney duly representing the registrant of the subject registration and make this declaration on behalf of the registrant, as its attorney, in order to correct a change of ownership incorrectly recorded by another person against the registration, pursuant to the provisions of TMEP § 503.06(c).
- 2. I filed a combined declaration of use and incontestability under sections 8 and 15 of the Trademark Act in connection with the subject registration for adidas-Salomon on February 18, 2005 via an application duly signed on behalf of the adidas-Salomon A.G.. which grants me, and other attorneys in the law firm of Notaro & Michalos P.C., a power of attorney to prosecute the application, to transact all business in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration. The aforesaid power of attorney has not been revoked and has continuously been effective to and including the date of this declaration.
- 3. On about July 18, 2005, the undersigned became aware of the recordation of name change documents in connection with the subject registration.
- 4. Specifically, a notice of acceptance and acknowledgment of the Sections 8 and 15 declaration was received on July 18, 2005 which listed the owner of the subject registration as CNL Desert Resort, LP.
- 5. Investigation of this matter revealed that the recordation of a name change of KSL Desert Resorts, Inc. to CNL Desert Resort, LP at reel/frame 3059/0626 on March 8, 2005 against the subject registration.
- 6. The recordation was and is an error resulting from a mistake in a serial number in documents recorded by Mr. C. Douglas McDonald, P.O. box 3239, Tampa, FL

1

- 7. I wrote to Mr. McDonald at the foregoing address on July 27, 2005 and explained the error and requested that he correct it.
- 8. I did not receive a response to my letter of July 27, 2005 and again wrote to Mr. McDonald on September 7, 2005 requesting that he let me know if any action had been taken to correct the error in the recorded name change.
- 9. A review of the USPTO's assignment records on October 4, 2005 reveals that the error still had not been corrected.
- 10. The correct owner of the above-identified application is adidas-Salomon AG by virtue of an assignment from the original registrant adidas AG which was duly recorded at reel/frame 1707/0080 recorded on March 9, 1998
 - 11. adidas-Salomon AG. has not changed its name.
- 12. adidas-Salomon AG has not authorized anyone to record a name change against registration no. 2,278,591.
 - 13. adidas-Salomon AG continues to be the owner of the registration at issue.
- 14. The erroneous recordal of the name change of KSL Desert Resorts, Inc. to CNL Desert Resort, LP at reel/frame 3059/0626 on March 8, 2005 against the subject registration is a clear break in the chain of title and is an error.
- 15. It is respectfully requested that the Office correct its assignment records to show adidas-Salomon AG as the owner of the registration and that a new notice of acceptance and acknowledgment of the Sections 8 and 15 declaration be issued to and in the name of adidas AG.

The undersigned being duly hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the above identified mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

2

Angelo Wotaro Attorney for Owner

Angelo No foro

(845) 359-7700

Notaro & Michalos P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, NY 10962

3

RECORDED: 04/03/2006